Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 1041 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/1/07					
2	86th General Assembly	A Bill					
3	Regular Session, 2007		SENATE BILL 660				
4							
5	By: Senator Bookout						
6							
7							
8		For An Act To Be Entitled					
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING UNIFORM HOUSING						
10	ALLOWANCES FOR INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION;						
11	AND FOR OT	HER PURPOSES.					
12							
13		Subtitle					
14	TO AMEN	D THE LAW REGARDING UNIFORM					
15	HOUSING	ALLOWANCES FOR INSTITUTIONS OF					
16	HIGHER	EDUCATION.					
17							
18							
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	KANSAS:				
20							
21	SECTION 1. Arkansa	as Code § 6-61-525 is amended to	read as follows:				
22	6-61-525. Housing a	allowance.					
23	Upon approval by th	he appropriate community college	or technical college				
24	board of trustees, the pr	resident <u>or chancellor</u> of each co	ommunity college or				
25	technical college may red	ceive a housing allowance in an	amount not to exceed				
26	four hundred dollars (\$40	00) <u>one thousand five hundred do</u>	<u>llars (\$1,500)</u> per				
27	month in lieu of college	housing.					
28							
29	SECTION 2. Arkansa	as Code \S 6-62-108 is amended to	read as follows:				
30	6-62-108. Housing a	allowances.					
31	The board of truste	ees of each state-funded four-yea	ar university may				
32	approve a housing allowance not to exceed eight hundred dollars (\$800) one						
33	thousand five hundred do	llars (\$1,500) per month for the	presidents and				
34	chancellors president or	chancellor of the universities	university. The				
35	allowance shall be in lie	eu of any state-owned housing pro	ovided for the				

I	presidents	and ch	nancellors.			
2				/s/ Bookout		
3						
4					APPROVED:	4/4/2007
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
29						
30						
31						
32						
33						
34						
35 36						
30						